
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JNL143* 02-04-2019 09:58:34 JNL143 

 

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  S2/4/19  1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  SENATE BILL 200 3 

 4 

By: Senator B. Sample 5 

By: Representative Warren 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ELIGIBILITY OF 9 

A MEMBER TO RECEIVE AN INCREASE IN BENEFITS UNDER THE 10 

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM; 11 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE 16 

ELIGIBILITY OF A MEMBER TO RECEIVE AN 17 

INCREASE IN BENEFITS UNDER THE ARKANSAS 18 

STATE HIGHWAY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT 19 

SYSTEM. 20 

 21 

 22 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 23 

 24 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 24-5-125, concerning eligibility to receive 25 

an increase in benefits, is amended to add an additional subsection to read 26 

as follows: 27 

 (f)(1)  Beginning on July 1, 2019, § 24-5-119 shall not apply to an 28 

additional monthly benefit that is available to a member under this section. 29 

  (2)(A)  A member shall continue to receive any previous increases 30 

to an additional monthly benefit that he or she received under § 24-5-119 31 

before July 1, 2019. 32 

   (B)  Section 24-5-119 shall apply to all previous increases 33 

to an additional monthly benefit that a member received under § 24-5-119 34 

before July 1, 2019.  35 

 36 



As Engrossed:  S2/4/19 SB200 

 

 2 02-04-2019 09:58:34 JNL143 

 

 

 1 

/s/B. Sample 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

