1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S2/4/19
2	92nd General Assembly A B1II
3	Regular Session, 2019SENATE BILL 200
4	
5	By: Senator B. Sample
6	By: Representative Warren
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ELIGIBILITY OF
10	A MEMBER TO RECEIVE AN INCREASE IN BENEFITS UNDER THE
11	ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM;
12	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13	
14	
15	Subtitle
16	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE
17	ELIGIBILITY OF A MEMBER TO RECEIVE AN
18	INCREASE IN BENEFITS UNDER THE ARKANSAS
19	STATE HIGHWAY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT
20	SYSTEM.
21	
22	
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
24	
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 24-5-125, concerning eligibility to receive
26	an increase in benefits, is amended to add an additional subsection to read
27	as follows:
28	(f)(1) Beginning on July 1, 2019, § 24-5-119 shall not apply to an
29	additional monthly benefit that is available to a member under this section.
30	(2)(A) A member shall continue to receive any previous increases
31	to an additional monthly benefit that he or she received under § 24-5-119
32	before July 1, 2019.
33	(B) Section 24-5-119 shall apply to all previous increases
34	to an additional monthly benefit that a member received under § 24-5-119
35	before July 1, 2019.
36	



.

1	
2	/s/B. Sample
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	